L21000 278774

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(ideas conf					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MA	IL				
_					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
J DENNIS					
4 0 0000					
MAY 1 8 2023					

Office Use Only



100404400581

2023 HAR IL PH 12: 40



COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	The Laudien Group, LLC				
SUBJECT.	(Name of Limited Liability Company)				
The enclosed	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	tted for filing			
The enclosed	Afticles of Dissolution and Ice(s) are submi	tica for tilling.			
lease return	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
	Matthew Laudien				
	(Na	me of Person)	_		
	The Laudien Group, LLC				
	(Fir	m/Company)			
	6720 S Florida Ave, Apt 6307				
		(Address)			
	Lakeland/FL/33813				
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)			
or further in	formation concerning this matter, please call	l:			
Mat	thew Laudien	863 at (999-1999		
	(Name of Person)		Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a c	theck for the following amount:				
☐ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		■ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
<u>Mai</u>	ling Address:	Street Addres	s <u>s:</u>		
Registration Section		Registration Section			
	rision of Corporations		Corporations of Tallahassee		
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			or rananassee		
		Tallahassee FL 32303			

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 $C_{k} = \{\mathcal{C}(k)\}_{k \in \mathbb{N}}$

1.	The name of a limited liabili	ty company is				
	The Laudien Group				<u> </u>	
2.	The Articles of Organization	were filed on	6/15/2021		and assigned	
	document number L2100027	8774				
3.		nis block does no	or to or more than 90 do t meet the applicable	ays later than di e statutory fili	ing: 4/1/2023 ate document is received for filing) ng requirements, this date will not	t be
1.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (c	dissolution pursuant to section	n			
	The company was established w	vhile I was still ac	ctively married. I am	now seperate	ed and going through a divorce.	
	This company was established t	o allow me and n	my wife to make a sign	de income doi	ing technology consulting, offic	
	cleaning, and other monies from	sources outside	our main employme	nt. I am using	the money in the business	
	bank account to pay for child su	ipport. The only i	monies are from the	initial bank de	eposit to open a business acct.	
5.	ed to wind up the company's					
		6720 S Florida	Ave			
		Apt 6307				
		Lakeland, FL 3	3813			
5 .	Signature of an authorized p	erson or if there	e are no members,	the signature	of the person appointed and li	isted
ib /	ove to wind up the company'	s activities and				
	11 Min Julian		Matthew —	Laudien	ted Name	
	Signature				icu ivame	
	V	FJ	ILING FEE: \$25.0	θŪ		